FORM PTO-1618A  Expres 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027	-18-1998 	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Indometry Office RADE MARK				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment	License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement  Merger  Change of Name	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party	Other  Mark if additional names of convey	ying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Spelling Satellite Networks Inc.    Name   Spelling Satellite Networks Inc.   O4 308 98						
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name  Viacom International Inc.	Mark if additional names of recei	iving parties attached				
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of						
Address (Ilne 1) 1515 Broadway  Address (Ilne 2)						
Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	NY State/Country Limited Partnership	In 10036  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz 1998 DCOATES 00000111 220287 75289626 FO 181 40.00 CH 182 25.00 CH	R OFFICE USE ONLY	be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including dime for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20033. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

		geragen gan manajorak (1808) di P. / H. Ort (1848) di Antonio (1858) di Antonio (1868) di Antonio (186	MECE		
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	618B	Page	111/11	6 1998 Rate of Commerce Rate of Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Perty only					
Name			#14		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 258-8594					
Name (	Laurie Lawre	ence			
Address (line 1)	Viacom				
Address (line 2)	1515 Broadwa	ay 50th Floor			
Address (line 3)	New York, N	Y 10036			
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	e <i>Trademark Application Numb</i> e demark Application Num			ration Number(s)	
75/289626		iber(3)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amou	unt for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> (6 <u>5</u> , ০০	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 1-3-03-37					
		Authorization to	o charge additional fees:	Yes No No	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indi	icated herein.		$\epsilon \ll z \epsilon$		
Philip	Marella		South -	36/019	
Name	of Person Signing	1	Signature	Date Signed	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Spelling Satellite Networks Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation desires to assign entire right, title and interest in and to Application Nos. 75/289626 and 75/289223 for the mark TELEUNO logo, ("the Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby,

WHEREAS, Viacom International Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, desires to obtain all rights in and to Application Nos. 75/289626 and 75/289223,

NOW, THEREFORE, as of April 28, 1998, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the day of 400 to 1998.

Spelling Satellite Networks Inc.

Name: Philip D. Marella

Title: Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Sworn to before me this  $^{10}$  day of  $^{1998}$ , 1998

Notary Public Mallon &

MALLORY LEVITT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-5026009
Qualified in New York Joan
Commission Expires April 11

TRADEMARK REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0235

46002 ver. 01

RECORDED: 06/15/1998